

**MEx- 86-2022 (Regn. No. - 86-2022)**

**Order dated 16-11-2023.**

PO is on leave ACJM-Cum-CJSD in charge.

Today is fixed for E.R of D.W. Petitioner is present by filing hazira. Petitioner files tagging petition for the period of 01-11-2022 to 31-10-2023.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the tagging petition be kept with the record. Issue W.A against OP  
To 16-02-2024 for E.R of W.A.

D/C by me

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south) i/c

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south) i/c